mature in one year or less from the date of investment. These temporary investments may have lower yields than our
other investments and, accordingly, may result in lower distributions, if any, during such period. Our ability to achieve
our investment objective may be limited to the extent that the net proceeds from this offering, pending full investment,

are held in lower yielding interest-bearing deposits or other short-term instruments. See �Regulation � Temporary
Investments� in the accompanying prospectus for additional information about temporary investments we may make

while waiting to make longer-term investments in pursuit of our investment objective.

S-17

Edgar Filing: Golub Capital BDC, Inc. - Form 497

USE OF PROCEEDS 32

TABLE OF CONTENTS

CAPITALIZATION
The following table sets forth:

� our actual capitalization as of June 30, 2012; and;

�

our pro forma capitalization to give effect to (i) the sale of 2,600,000 shares of common stock in this offering based
on the public offering price of $15.58 per share, after deducting the underwriting discounts and commissions payable
by us and estimated offering expenses of approximately $300,000 payable by us and (ii) the issuance of 25,092 shares
under our dividend reinvestment program on September 27, 2012.

As of June 30, 2012
Actual Pro Forma
(dollars in thousands)

Assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $63,129 $102,115
Investment at fair value 636,632 636,632
Other assets 11,761 11,761
Total assets 711,522 750,508
Liabilities:
Debt 329,800 329,800
Other liabilities 7,511 7,511
Total liabilities 337,311 337,311
Net assets:
Common stock, par value $0.001 per share; 100,000,000 shares authorized,
25,663,009 shares issued and outstanding; 28,288,101 shares issued and
outstanding, pro forma

26 29

Paid in capital in excess of par 376,292 415,275
Capital distributions in excess of net investment income (3,660 ) (3,660 )
Net unrealized (depreciation) appreciation on investments and derivative
instruments 4,197 4,197

Net realized gains (losses) on investments and derivative instruments (2,644 ) (2,644 )
Total stockholders� equity 374,211 413,197
Net asset value per common share $14.58 $14.61

S-18

Edgar Filing: Golub Capital BDC, Inc. - Form 497

CAPITALIZATION 33

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PRICE RANGE OF COMMON STOCK
Our common stock began trading on April 15, 2010 and is currently traded on the NASDAQ Global Select Market
under the symbol �GBDC�. The following table lists the high and low closing sales price for our common stock, the

closing sales price as a percentage of net asset value, or NAV, and quarterly distributions per share since shares of our
common stock began being regularly quoted on the NASDAQ Global Select Market.

NAV(1) Closing Sales
Price

Premium/
Discount
of High